
  Consent 
  

 

OHLONE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
TO: Board of Trustees 

FROM: Douglas Treadway 

DATE: June 8, 2005 

SUBJECT: Approval of Contract Amendment for Treadwell and Rollo Related to Hazardous Materials at 
the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health Sciences and Technology 

 

 
As the construction phase proceeds, Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. is proposing to assist the District with regulatory 
agency negotiations, conducting supplemental sampling and preparation of regulatory agency mandated 
documents associated with the proposed removal action of the contaminated soil. 

The scope of this agreement will consist of 1) Mobilization for Removal Action, Health & Safety Plan 
Preparation and Field Oversight, 2) Air Monitoring During Removal Action, 3) Draft and Final Removal Action 
Completion Report, 4) Post-Cleanup Operations and Maintenance Plan, and 5) Consultation, Agency 
Negotiations and Project Management for the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health Sciences. 

Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. has proposed a fee, not to exceed $76,975.00 for their services.  With this amendment, 
the contract total will be $301,020.50. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: 

 

The President/Superintendent recommends that the Board of Trustees approve Amendment #5 for Treadwell and 
Rollo for Hazardous Materials Services for an amount not to exceed $76,975.00. 

 
 
 
 
Attachments: Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. Contract #166-1202-001, Amendment  #5 



   

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.  
Contract # 166-1202-001, Amendment #5 

Ohlone Community College District 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #5 
 

Contract #166-1202-001 
Date of original contract:  February 12, 2003 

Date of Amendment:  June 8, 2005 
 
This is an Amendment to the Agreement dated February 12, 2003, between Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. and Ohlone Community 
College District, formerly Fremont-Newark Community College for Hazardous Materials Investigation Services as detailed in Contract 
number 166-1202-001. 
 
The parties agree to the following additions to the Agreement: 
 

1. Increase of Scope of Work to assist the District with 1) Mobilization for Removal Action, Health & Safety Plan 
Preparation and Field Oversight, 2) Air Monitoring During Removal Action, 3) Draft and Final Removal Action 
Completion Report, 4) Post-Cleanup Operations and Maintenance Plan and 5) Consultation, Agency 
Negotiations and Project Management for the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health Sciences and as detailed 
in the Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. proposal dated June 1, 2005 and attached hereto.  

2. Fees for this amendment, as detailed in the Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. proposal dated June 1, 2005 shall not 
exceed $76,975.00. This amendment changes the contract total to $301,020.50 which consists of the original 
contract-$92,705.50, amendment  #1-$41,640.00, amendment #2-$5,900.00, amendment #3-$6,500, amendment 
#4-$77,300.00 and amendment #5-76,975.00. 

 
In all other respects, the terms of the original agreements remain in full effect. However, if there is a conflict between this Amendment and 
the original agreements, the terms of this Amendment will prevail. 
 
 
 Treadwell and Rollo, Inc. Ohlone Community College District 
 555 Montgomery Street, Ste 1300 43600 Mission Blvd. 
 San Francisco, CA  94111 Fremont, CA  94539 

 

 By:_______________________________ Marian Castaneda 
 Printed Name Director of Purchasing, Contract  
  Administration and Auxiliary Services 
__________________________________ 
 Title  
 
 __________________________________ __________________________________  
 Signature Signature 
 
 
 __________________________________ __________________________________  
 Date Date 



 

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.  
Contract # 166-1202-001, Amendment #5 



 

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.  
Contract # 166-1202-001, Amendment #5 



 

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.  
Contract # 166-1202-001, Amendment #5 



 

Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.  
Contract # 166-1202-001, Amendment #5 

 
 
 


